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Repair of Meningomyelocele Defects and Ozgiir Agdogan(oagdogan@nku.edu.tr)*
_ 05664 Relationship Between Neonatal Platelet MPV Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral
Values Gulsel Ayaz(gulselayaz@nku.edu.tr)

Damla Biger(damlabicerl@gmail.com)*
MUTATION SCREENING OF THE SLC2A2 GENE

_05666 AND ITS ASSOCIATION WITH TYPE 2 DIABETES Dahili Tip Bilimleri Oral Birol Topgu(btopcu@nku.edu.tr)

Sertag Atalay(satalay@nku.edu.tr)

Effectiveness of Endovenous Great Saphenous
Vein Radiofrequency Ablation in Patient with
Venous Insufficiency Receiving Anticoagulant
Therapy

_ 05668 Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Sonay Oguz(soguz@comu.edu.tr)*

Giilsel Ayaz(gulselayaz@nku.edu.tr)*

. Eda Celik Glizel(ecguzel@nku.edu.tr
Effects of COVID-19 and Vaccines on Platelet . . ¢ (ecg @ )
_ 05669 Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral

Count and Mean Platelet Volume . . .
Aliye Celikkol(acelikkol@nku.edu.tr)

Birol Topgu(topcubirol@gmail.com)

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN IMPAIRED
_05670 GLUCOSE TOLERANCE AND SUBJECTIVE SLEEP Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral Elif Ezgi Glrel(eezgigurel@trakya.edu.tr)*
QUALITY
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IN VITRO INVESTIGATION OF THE USE OF
05671 LACTOBACILLUS PARACASEI SUBSP. PARACASEI Tumér Biyolojisi ve Oral
- CELL-FREE SUPERNATANTS IN THE TREATMENT  |immiinolojisi

OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES AND BREAST CANCER

Berna Erdal(berdal@nku.edu.tr)

Bahar Yilmaz(baharbora91@gmail.com)*

Hasan Galiskan(hasan.caliskan@balikesir.edu.tr)*
_05672 Filgrastim showed anxiolytic effects on male rats [Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral Seda Kogak(sdakocak@gmail.com)

Erhan Nalgaci(nalcaci@medicine.ankara.edu.tr)

Gilhan Cansu Sen(gcansusen@gmail.com)*
TIME PERCEPTION UNDER PRESSURE: 3-DAY

_05674 SLEEP RESTRICTION CHALLENGE Davranis Nérobilimi Oral Nurcan Erdogan Kurtaran(nurcanerdogan@trakya.edu.tr)

Levent Oztiirk (leventozturk.md@gmail.com)

THE EFFECT OF MINDFULNESS PRACTICE FOR Simge Oztiirk(sozturk@bartin.edu.tr)
05676 COPING WITH PRIMARY DYSMENORRHEA ON Hemsirelik Oral B B b b 547 .

- PAIN, ANXIETY AND QUALITY OF LIFE: A emsiretl @ eyza Beyaz(beyzabeyaz547@gmail.com)
RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL Duygu Akyol(duygu.akyol473@gmail.com)*
DETERMINATION OF ATTITUDES OF NURSES Ozlem Ozdemir(ozlem.ozdemir@klu.edu.tr)*

_05677 WORKING IN INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICS Hemsirelik Oral
TOWARDS PATIENTS WITH CHRONIC PAIN Glilcan Meshur(gulcanmeshur@gmail.com)
APPROACH TO SECONDARY HEALING IN TUMOR Emrah Isiktekin(emrah_isiktekin@hotmail.com)*

05681 AND TRAUMA FROM A COSMETIC AND Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral
FUNCTIONAL PERSPECTIVE Furkan Kiris(yusufurkan.kiris@gmail.com)

USE OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN HEALTH
_05683 SERVICES MANAGEMENT: A BIBLIOMETRIC Saglk Yonetimi Oral Ozlem Aladag Bayrak(ozlemabayrak22 @gmail.com)*
ANALYSIS STUDY
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0Ozan Oner(ozanoner@trakya.edu.tr)

The Eff f Ischemic P T Selen Yildiz(selendns@gmail.com)*
05684 F © . ect.o RSC eAmdlc- (_)Stcondd:_t:;r:”?g o.n Organ Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral
unctions in Rats Administere njection Ummiihan Erge(ummuhanerge@gmail.com)
Oktay Kaya(oktaykaya@trakya.edu.tr)
Nurcan Erdogan Kurtaran(nurcanerdogan@trakya.edu.tr)*
Ozge Bozer(ozgedericil@gmail.com)
THE EFFECTS OF CHRONIC SLEEP RESTRICTION Muhammed Ali Aydin(maliaydin@trakya.edu.tr)
05685 AND EXERCISE IN ADOLESCENCE ON ANXIETY T [ Tio Bilimleri Oral Oktay K Ktavk trak dut
mel Tip Bilimleri r .edu.
- BEHAVIOR IN ADULTHOOD: AN EXPERIMENTAL [ C o' P =Himie a 3y Kaya(oktaykaya@trakya.edu.tr)
STUDY

Fulya Oz Puyan(fulyaozpuyan@trakya.edu.tr)
Gilnur Oztirk(gguullozturk@hotmail.com)

Levent Oztiirk (leventozturk.md@gmail.com)

Nilay Donmez(nlydnmz67 @gmail.com)*
THE INVESTIGATION OF FETAL LIVER,

05688 GALLBLADDER, AND SPLEEN DIMENSIONS IN Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Cihan inan(cihaninan@trakya.edu.tr)

HEALTHY PREGNANCIES
N. Cenk Sayin(ncsayin@yahoo.com)

Sacide Yildizeli Topgu(sacideyildizeli@gmail.com)
INVESTIGATION OF POSTOPERATIVE THIRST

05690 DISCOMEORT IN SURGICAL PATIENTS Hemsirelik Oral Go6zde Dokiimcli(gozdedokumcu56@trakya.edu.tr)

Berna Yilmaz(brn.yilmaz1315@gmail.com)
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CLINICAL ANALYSIS OF PATIENTS RECEIVING

05693 MAGNESIUM SULFATE FOR OBSTETRIC Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Gonca Busgra Kizilirmak(volkan_hamza@hotmail.com)*
INDICATIONS

R Elif Merve Kurt Tunagur(elifmrvkrt@gmail.com)*

GENDER-SPECIFIC PSYCHOLOGICAL EFFECTS OF - - .

_05696 MISOPHONIA Dahili Tip Bilimleri Oral

Enes Sarigedik (esarigedik@sakarya.edu.tr)

Our Retrospective Study Of Colonoscopic Cancer

05697
- Screening Of Native Thracian People

Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Oguzhan Alp Ozturk(ogulugu@gmail.com)*

Do masticatory muscles exert an influence on the - ) Hilal Goren(hilal.goren@bilecik.edu.tr)*
05699 . . . Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral
morphometric characteristics of the mandible? Nilgiin Tuncel Cini(nilgun.cini@bilecik.edu.tr)

THE EFFECT OF HIGH DOSE VITAMIN C Abdullah Pehlivan(abdulllahp94@gmail.com)*
05700 APPLICATION TO CHRONOLOGICALLY AGED T I Tio Bilimleri Oral Eviiil B Koral(dreviulb i
- EXPERIMENTAL ANIMALS ON THE ASPECT OF emet Hip Bfimiert re yll Beyza Koral(dreylulbeyza@gmail.com)
COGNITIVE FUNCTIONS Mustafa Erinc Sitar(merincsitar@maltepe.edu.tr)

Mazhar Ozkan(mazharozkan@nku.edu.tr)*
The biceps brachii muscle: typical morphology, Ali Zeybek(azeybek@nku.edu.tr)

05701 . . .
- accessory forms, and the issues with terminology

Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral
Ayse Zeynep Yilmazer Kayatekin(zyilmazer@nku.edu.tr)

Meltem Alpay (alpay_mely@hotmail.com)

The Role of Systemic Immune Inflammation Index
in Predicting Pathological Complete Response of [Tumor Biyolojisi ve

05703 . Oral B Gilbagci(b bl il. *
- HER2-Positive Breast Cancer After Neoadjuvant  |[Immiinolojisi e ureu Giilbaga(burcubin@gmail.com)

Therapy
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meme kanseri hastalarinda serum cd47 sirp alfa  |Tamor Biyolojisi ve

05704 ; Oral Ayse Nur Kilig(klc. .nur97 il. *
- pd-1 pd-I11 ve kalretikilin dizeylerinin incelenmesi|Immiinolojisi re yse Nur Kilig(klc.ayse.nur97@gmail.com)
Tugba Onyilmaz(drtugbaonyilmaz@gmail.com)*
Hanife Albayrak(dr.hanifealbayrak@gmail.com)
_05706 A case of pulmonary arteriovenous malformation |Dahili Tip Bilimleri Oral

Aykut Elicora(aykutelicora@yahoo.com.tr)

Ozgiir Cakir(ozgur.cakir@kocaeli.edu.tr)

Arda Eker(arda.eker72@gmail.com)*
The Effect of Nutrition Education on Malnutrition

_05707 and Quality of Life in Chronic Kidney Disease Beslenme ve Diyetetik |Oral Gamze Varol(gvarol@nku.edu.tr)
Patients Undergoing Hemodialysis in Tekirdag
Serap Baysal(sbaysal@nku.edu.tr)

05708 EFFECT OF D-CARVONE ON ACRYLAMIDE- . o Bilimert oral Tzansel Kara Kechagia(cansel.kk@gmail.com)*
_ emel Tip Bilimleri ra
INDUCED CELLULAR HEPATOTOXICITY Giilben Sayilan Ozgiin(gulbensayilanozgun@trakya.edu.tr)

Fatma Torus(fatmatorus19@gmail.com)*
Ozlem Ozdemir(ozlem.ozdemir@klu.edu.tr)

Sibel Yasar(sibel.yasar@klu.edu.tr)

DETERMINING THE ATTITUDES OF NURSING

_05711 STUDENTS TOWARDS CLINICAL PRACTICES Hemsirelik Oral Betil Sayin(betulsayin22 @gmail.com)

Beyza Nur Akbulut (beyzanurakbulut3@gmail.com)

Hacer Uluisik(hacerkorkmaz00@gmail.com)

Kader Sen(kadersen140@gmail.com)
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EFFECT OF EUGENOL ON CELL VIABILITY,

OXIDATIVE STRESS AND HEAT SHOCK PROTEIN Ozge Posta(postaozge@gmail.com)

~O5712 |RESPONSE IN ACRYLAMIDE-TREATED HEPG2 Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral - _
Eray Ozglin(drozgune@hotmail.com)
CELLS
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF THE SOCIAL
_05714 SECURITY AND HEALTH SYSTEM OF THE UNITED  [Saglik Yonetimi Oral Omer Taskin(omertaskin2@trakya.edu.tr)*
STATES OF AMERICA (USA
EVALUATION OF PATIENT RIGHTS APPLICATIONS | . , Halit Emin Alicilar(eminalicilar@gmail.com)
_05715 Saghk Hizmetleri Oral

IN KIRKLARELI PROVINCE IN 2023-2024 Cigdem Cerit(cigdemcerit@gmail.com)*

EVALUATION OF KIRKLARELI AND TURKEY DATA Esra Gelik(esracelik090@outlook.com)
_05718 BASED HEALTH STATISTICS YEARBOOKS 2018- Saglik Hizmetleri Oral
2022 Cigdem Cerit(cigdemcerit@gmail.com)*

Turkan Gurbanli (Turkane.gurbanova@yandex.com)*

Sinan Ates(sinanates@trakya.edu.tr)
A Case of Cervical Cancer Diagnosed During

05720 Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral il.
_ Pregnancy, Accompanied by Fetal Abnormality errahi Tip Bilimleri ra Rashad Mammadov(drrashadmammadov92 @gmail.com)
Cihan inan(cihaninan@trakya.edu.tr)
N. Cenk Sayin(ncsayin@yahoo.com)
Tlrkan Gurbanh (Turkane.gurbanova@yandex.com)*
Cihan inan(cihaninan@trakya.edu.tr)
_05722 An Antenatally Diagnosed Iniencephaly Case Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral

Rashad Mammadov(drrashadmammadov92 @gmail.com)

N. Cenk Sayin(ncsayin@yahoo.com)

DETERMINATION OF ECELOGICAL FOOTPRINT
_05723 AND SUSTAINABLE CONSUMPTION BEHAVIORS  |Hemsirelik Oral Busra Bozdemiir(busrabozdemir694@gmail.com)*
OF NURSING STUDENTS
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PREVALENCE OF OBESITY AND NUTRITIONAL
05726 CHARACTERISTICS AMONG HIGH SCHOOL H irelik Oral selma D sarikahya(sel ikahya@artvin.edu.tr)*
_ STUDENTS IN A PROVINCIAL CENTER: A emgireli ra elma Durmug Sarikahya(selma.sarikahya@artvin.edu.tr

DESCRIPTIVE CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY

Analysis of patients undergoing Breast Bilgen Can(bdenizag@gmail.com)

_05727 . . Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral
Reconstruction in 2024 with current trends salih Kilig(dr.salihkilic@gmail.com)*
Engin Sahna(esahna@firat.edu.tr)
EFFECT OF MELATONIN ON ASPROSIN LEVELS IN Giilnur Aslan(gulnurecz@gmail.com)
05728 Dahili Tip Bilimleri Oral

MYOCARDIAL ISCHEMIA REPERFUSION INJURY Zeynep Ozdemir(zozdemir@firat.edu.tr)

Muge Demiir Béler(mugedemir97 @gmail.com)*

05730 HOW ACCURATE ARE Al-GENERATED DIET PLANS Beslenme ve Diyetetik |Oral Hisna Kaya Kagar(husna.kacar@amasya.edu.tr)*
- IN MEETING IRON REQUIREMENTS? y yafae ' ya.eau.

Application of Data Mining Methods for Hakan Yiicelten(yuceltenhakan@gmail.com)
05734 Proactive Treatment Management in Private Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral
Health Insurance ilker Kése(kose.ilker@gmail.com)*
THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN TREATMENT Miinire Temel(muniretemel@nku.edu.tr)
_05737 ADHERENCE, HEALTH LITERACY, AND FAMILY Hemsirelik Oral
SUPPORT IN TYPE 2 DIABETES PATIENTS Dilara Korkmaz Aksoy(dilarakorkmaz0612 @gmail.com)*

Ayca Nur Unlu(unluaycanur@gmail.com)*

The Investigation of Cytotoxic Activity of Physalis Yasemin Henden(yhenden@nku.edu.tr)
05740 peruviana (Golden Berry) Fruit Extract on U87 Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral
Glioblastoma Cell Line ilkay Turhan(ilkayturhan@arel.edu.tr)

Ozlem Yalgin Capan(oycapan@nku.edu.tr)
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Burcu Ceylan(burcuceylan@nku.edu.tr)
DETERMINATION OF ANHEDONIA AND EATING
_05742 Hemsirelik Oral

ATTITUDE LEVEL OF NURSING STUDENTS Selin Dogan(selin.dogan10045@gmail.com)*

THE IMPORTANCE OF HEART TEAM FOR
05744 COMBINED CARDIAC SURGERY TO MINIMALLY Cerrahi Tio Bilimleri Oral o Baris(d baris@ i *
_ INVASIVE RE-DO OPERATIONS AND HYBRID errahi Tip Bilimleri ra zgur Baris(drozgurbaris@gmail.com

PROCEDURES

Kubra Karaduran(kubra95krdrn@gmail.com)*

Implant treatment following horizontal bone . . .
_05745 . Dis Hekimligi Oral Ahmet Aydogdu(kubra.karaduran@uskudar.edu.tr)
augmentation: a case report

Demet Sahin(kubra95karaduran@gmail.com)

05707 EXPLORING THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN FORCE bl T Bilfer ol Mustafa Tolga Tunagir (mustafatolgatunagur@gmail.com)
- STEADINESS AND IMPULSIVTY P .
Murat Cilli(mcilli@subu.edu.tr)

ARE INCIDENTAL NON-CARDIAC RADIOLOGICAL Ozgur Baris(drozgurbaris@gmail.com)*
_ 05748 FINDINGS DETECTED IN PREOPERATIVE Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral
THORACIC CT A BARRIER FOR SURGEONS Torehan Ozer(torehanozer@gmail.com)

OUR RETROSPECTIVE ANALYSIS OF OUR
_05749 SCREENING GASTROSCOPY RESULTS OF Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Oguzhan Alp Ozturk(ogulugu@gmail.com)*
THRACIAN NATIVES

05750 CERVICAL PROSTHESIS MIGRATING INTO THE Cerrahi Tio Bilimleri Oral isa isaoglu(isa_i lu@windowsli *
_ SPINAL CANAL : A CASE REPORT errahi Tip Bilimleri ra sa Isaoglu(isa_isaoglu@windowslive.com

05751 Evaluation of the Factors Affecting the Period of Hemsirelik oral Ebru Macit(ebrumacitt@gmail.com)

Hospital Admission in Acute Ischemic Stroke Zeynep Tosun{ztosun@nku.edu.tr)*
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STELLATE GANGLION BLOCK IN THE TREATMENT

. o . 1 1 o . . . . *
_05752 OF CEREBRAL VASOSPASM: A CASE REPORT Cerrahi Tip Bilimleri Oral Isa Isaoglu(isa_isaoglu@windowslive.com)
Emre Bayraktaroglu(bayraktarem@gmail.com)*
: : : : - Ruken Aslinur Samanci(ruken.asli@gmail.com)
Relationship of I M Addict
_05754 He a|tlf?n|sg |tp © ,SO;: It edia Addiction and Beslenme ve Diyetetik |Oral
€althy kating In Adults Nadide Gizem Tarakg Filiz(tarakcifiliznadidegizem@gmail.com)
Eftal Geggil Demir(eftalgecgil@gmail.com)
Beyzanur Citkiran(beyzanurcitkiran@gmail.com)*
Investigation of the Relationship Between
_05755 Polyphenol Consumption and Cognitive Function |Beslenme ve Diyetetik |Oral Birol Topgu(btopcu@nku.edu.tr)
Among Teachers: A Cross-Sectional Study
Caglar Doguer(cdoguer@nku.edu.tr)
Hikmet Zeytun(hzeytun333@gmail.com)
Ahmet Demez(drahmetdemez@gmail.com)
Effects of Maresin-1 on Nrf2-Keap1 Pathway in
_05758 Liver Tissue of Rats with Experimental Temel Tip Bilimleri Oral Seyithan Taysi(seytaysi@hotmail.com)
Obstructive Jaundice
Bayram Ahrazoglu(bahrazogluu@gmail.com)*
STRESS AND CARE BURDEN OF INDIVIDUAL
05759 CAREGIVERS FOR AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL Hemsirelik Oral Selda Polat(selda.polat@bau.edu.tr)*

SCLEROSIS PATIENTS
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